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PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

FOREST PRESERVE FEE SCHEDULE

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Title 7 - Fees,

Chapter 1 - Fee Schedule of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code of Ordinances is hereby amended as

Follows:

7-1-1: FEE SCHEDULE

***

BOAT HOUSE RENTAL FEES

Row Boat Rental: Hourly Rate $15.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate $12.00 / All Day Rate $45.00

Single Kayak Rental: Hourly Rate $15.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate $12.00 / All Day Rate $45.00

Tandem Kayak Rental: Hourly Rate $20.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate $15.00 / All Day Rate $50.00

Canoe Rental: Hourly Rate $20.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate $15.00 / All Day Rate $50.00

Paddle Boat Rental: Hourly Rate $15.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate $12.00

Electric Motor Boat Rental: Hourly Rate $20.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate $12.00 / All Day Rate $60.00

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption.
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